

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1537 Version: 1 Name: Addendum No. 4, ACOE-OUSD Agreement for

Escape Technology, Inc. and Resolution No. 2021-0161 - Determining and Declaring OUSD Can Enter One-Year Extension of the Agreement Without Competitive Bidding - Technology Services

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/2/2021 In control: Chief Systems and Services Officer

 On agenda:
 6/23/2021
 Final action:
 6/23/2021

 Enactment date:
 6/23/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1071

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Addendum No. 4, ACOE-OUSD Agreement for Escape

Technology, Inc. School Business Software & System Support Services dated October 26, 2016 between District and the Alameda County Office of Education, for the latter to provide Escape OL5 School Business Software, Data Processing, Support Services, SQL Data Replication Services, and related maintenance and support through ACOE Network, for the period July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$1,219,261.76, and of Resolution No. 2021-0161 - Determining and Declaring that OUSD Can Enter into One-Year Extension of the Escape Contract Without Competitive Bidding. All other terms and conditions of the ACOE-OUSD Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1537 Addendum No. 4, ACOE-OUSD Agreement for Escape Technology, Inc. and Resolution

No. 2021-0161 - Determining and Declaring OUSD Can Enter One-Year Extension of the Agreement

Without Competitive Bidding - Technology Services Department

Contact: Susan.Beltz@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2021	1	Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of Addendum No. 4, ACOE-OUSD Agreement for Escape Technology, Inc. School Business Software & System Support Services dated October 26, 2016 between District and the Alameda County Office of Education, for the latter to provide Escape OL5 School Business Software, Data Processing, Support Services, SQL Data Replication Services, and related maintenance and support through ACOE Network, for the period July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$1,219,261.76, and of Resolution No. 2021-0161 - Determining and Declaring that OUSD Can Enter into One-Year Extension of the Escape Contract Without Competitive Bidding. All other terms and conditions of the ACOE-OUSD Agreement remain in full force and effect.